

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

Crowne Plaza Geneva does everything to make you feel at home, even away from home, and welcomes you to a modern and elegant 4-star superior hotel. Our 366 rooms offer contemporary design and a relaxing ambience. Close to the airport and Palexpo congress and exhibition center, Crowne Plaza Geneva is the ideal base for exploring Geneva in no time. You can reach the heart of the city in just 15 minutes.

At Crowne Plaza Geneva, and more broadly at IHG, we believe that business travel can be responsible. To this end, we strive to manage our activities in an environmentally and socially responsible manner, with the aim of constantly improving our quality. We are well aware that our activities have a significant impact on our environment.

Therefore, the hotel's environmental policy is based on five pillars:

- IHG Green Engage program
- Green Globe certification
- Ambition Negawatt charter in partnership with Services Industriels de Genève
- AENEC charter
- Our responsible business plan "Journey to Tomorrow"

Through our environmental policy, we care about the planet. Crowne Plaza Geneva's objectives include the following:

- 1. Ensure strict compliance with applicable regulations, standards and requirements in terms of the environment and society at large.
- 2. Reduce our overall energy consumption and carbon footprint compared to 2019 results:
 - 2% reduction in energy consumption per occupied room (electricity, heating, air conditioning, gas)
 - 3% reduction in water consumption per occupied room
 - 3% reduction in carbon footprint per occupied room.
- 3. Reduce plastic waste production and recycle as much as possible.



- 4. Give preference to products with a low carbon footprint, that are local, certified by an eco-label and/or recycled, in line with our purchasing policy.
- 5. Make our colleagues, customers and suppliers aware of environmental and social issues.

We accept our responsibility to respect the environment and manage the impacts of our activities in the interests of the communities in which we operate and are committed to measuring and managing them in order to find innovative solutions to reduce them.

Geneva, November 30, 2024

Najib Arayer General Manager

